Company shall be decided in accordance with 
Share Handling Regulations to be established 
by the Board of Directors. 

(Total number of shares to be issued; types of share certificates) 
Article 5  

1.  The total number of shares to be issued by the Company 
is nine hundred and ninety-three million (993,000,000). 
If some shares are cancelled, the numb er of shares 
cancelled shall be deducted from the total number of 
shares issued.  

2. The types of share certificates to be issued by the 
Company shall be decided in accordance with Share 
Handling Regulations to be established by the Board of